SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Barrow to Reengrossed House Bill No. 326 by Representative Hensgens

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 3, line 18, delete "through" and insert a comma ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, line 27, after "repeal" insert "R.S. 40:1279.1,"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 86, line 28, delete "through" and insert a comma ","
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 156, delete lines 15 through 23
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 237, between lines 6 and 7, insert the following:
- 11 "Section 8. R.S. 40:1279.1 is hereby repealed."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 237, at the beginning of line 7, change "Section 7." to "Section 8."